

## ANNUAL PLAN FY 2023-2024





## City of Los Angeles Workforce Development Board

**FINAL** 

Year 24/ 2023-24

Submitted by: Economic and Workforce Development Department (EWDD)

Workforce Development Department

Karen Bass, Mayor, City of Los Angeles
Paul Krekorian, President, City Council
Curren Price, Chair, Economic and Community
Development Committee
Charles Woo, Chair, Workforce Development Board
Carolyn M. Hull, General Manager, Economic and

WDB Approved: May 26, 2023 City Council Approved: June 21, 2023 Mayor Approved: June 28, 2023 Council File No: CF-23-0602





